

## Excavation Permit and Service Rates Effective January 1, 2021

Application Fee	\$53.20	per application
Application Fee Works Inspection Fee – charged on all excavations	\$105.80	per permit
	φ105.00	perpennit
Asphalt		
Degradation Fees - Area calculation: (classification rate) x (w	vidth+2m) x (len	gth+2m)
Road Classification:		
Arterial	\$52.10	per m <sup>2</sup>
Collector	\$46.80	per m <sup>2</sup>
Local	\$42.55	per m <sup>2</sup>
Top Lift Paving – Required on roads having a VCI rating of 7		1
Top Lift Service – all road classifications	\$52.10	per m <sup>2</sup>
Rehabilitation Fees		
Minimum charge	\$669.90	per permit
PLUS All utilities – 0 to 100 m <sup>2</sup>	\$108.25	per m <sup>2</sup>
PLUS Shallow - Variable rate – over 100 m <sup>2</sup> or;	\$85.00	per m <sup>2</sup>
Deep - Variable rate – over 100 m <sup>2</sup>	\$87.20	per m <sup>2</sup>
Cold Mix		
Minimum charge	\$669.90	per permit
PLUS Variable rate	\$ 87.20	per m <sup>2</sup>
Asphalt saw cutting	\$21.30	per m
Asphalt Curb	\$109.55	per m
Asphalt Sidewalk	\$109.55	per m <sup>2</sup>
Concrete		
Curb and Gutter – standard	\$404.05	per m
Curb and Gutter – wide	\$404.05	per m
Road Concrete	\$287.10	per m <sup>2</sup>
Minimum charge	\$669.90	per permit
Sidewalk – Mono		
Up to 1.1 m wide	\$478.50	per m
Portion over 1.1 m wide	\$265.85	per m <sup>2</sup>
Sidewalk – Separate	\$265.85	per m <sup>2</sup>
Specialty Concrete	\$531.65	per m <sup>2</sup>
	\$797.50	per permit
Minimum charge		
Minimum charge		
Minimum charge Other		
Minimum charge Other Oiled Roads	\$669.90	per permit
Minimum charge Other Oiled Roads Minimum charge	\$669.90 \$9.05	per permit per m <sup>2</sup>
Minimum charge Other Oiled Roads	\$669.90 \$9.05	per permit per m <sup>2</sup>
Minimum charge Other Oiled Roads Minimum charge PLUS Variable rate Gravel Lane	\$9.05	per m <sup>2</sup>
Minimum charge Other Oiled Roads Minimum charge PLUS Variable rate Gravel Lane Minimum charge	\$9.05 \$85.10	per m <sup>2</sup> per permit
Minimum charge Other Oiled Roads Minimum charge PLUS Variable rate Gravel Lane Minimum charge	\$9.05	per m <sup>2</sup>
Minimum charge Other Oiled Roads Minimum charge PLUS Variable rate Gravel Lane Minimum charge PLUS Shallow utilities or;	\$9.05 \$85.10 \$22.35	per m <sup>2</sup> per permit per excavation
Minimum charge Other Oiled Roads Minimum charge PLUS Variable rate Gravel Lane Minimum charge PLUS Shallow utilities or; Deep utilities	\$9.05 \$85.10 \$22.35	per m <sup>2</sup> per permit per excavation

For the pre-pay rates (Permission-to-Permit) for certain excavation projects, please refer to our webpage: <u>https://www.calgary.ca/transportation/roads/traffic/permits/permission-to-permit.html</u>